. John C. Rooney, P.E.
Department of Public Works Commissioner of Public Works
Ron J. Pritzlaff, P.E.

City Hall
Asst. Comm. Of Public Works/Operations

730 Washington Avenue
Racine, Wisconsin 53403 RACINE ON THI LAKE
262.636.9121 — Public Works
262.636.9191 - Engineering

Ara P. Molitor, P.E.
City Engineer

City of Racine, Wisconsin

June 22, 2022

TO: Alder Mollie Jones, Chair
Public Works and Services Committee

FROM: Tom Molbeck, Director of Parks and Recreation

RE: Final Payment, Contract 2021019, HAF Netting and New Batting Cage, A.W. Oakes & Son,
Contractor

The work on Contract 2021019, HAF Netting and Batting Cage has been completed and the contractor, A.W.
Oakes & Sons, Inc., is requesting final payment. The final contract amount for all work completed is
$237,242.60.

The project was authorized by Resolution Number 0246-21 of May 4, 2021 in the amount of $289,917.00.

Change Order No. 1 for the contract, approved under Resolution No. 0388-21, adjusted the contract in the
deduct amount of ($57,917.00).

Change Order No. 2 for the contract, adjusted the contract in the amount of $5,242.60.

Final funding for the project is as follows:

ORG OBJECT Description Amount
45050 57110 Parks Land Improvements $ 237,242.60
Total $ 237,242.60

Cc: Joy Hansche
File



8T

T98G°8y

-ANA LNIJWAVd LNIHIND

277969881 sjuswAhed snoinaid Jo |gjo |
297929766 S c#

97" €07 ‘9% S H

7£°929 28 S T#
sjuswAed snoinald ssa
09°cvz'Lez abeulejoy ssa pauleq |ejo )|
0070 Jo 9, abeuielay
09°zvz’Lez a1eq 0} paja|dwoy YIOAA [BI10 |
09-zvz’Lee (s19p10 9bueyD Buipnpou))
9)e(] 0} eluo)
0% 7L9'26~ s19p1Q abueyy Aq abueys joN
00°LT6‘68¢ pig 1oenUO) |eulblp

ccoc/ L/ v

o3 T¢0c/0€/1T wol pousd
(Teutd) ¢ 'ON JuswAed
907€G IM ‘sutroey ssalppy
PeOY S83e0 0007
"oul 'UoS B SAYEQ MY J0J2BUOD

aleq SHJOAA 2)IGNd JO JBUOISSIWLLLOY
aleqg peaH juswpedag
aleq J89u16u3 109l0id

d3ZIYOHLNY LNIWAVd ANV A3IAONddY

00°LT6°LS- 09°¢vc’‘s siapiQ abuey) Aq abuey) 1oN
00°LT6‘LG- 09°2Z%Z’s v1lol
09°2Zvz’s cecoe/1¢e/8s 4
00°LT6 LG~ TZ-88¢0 1¢/81/¢ T
'ON sjeg Y
uoijnjosay |eaoiddy
S19pJQ abuey) Jusnbasgng
000 v.iOoL
JaumQ Aq syjuopy snoinalg
ul paaosddy siepiQ abueyn
$ SNOILONAa3qQ $ sSNolllaavy AMVINNNS ¥3A¥0 IADNVYHD

ebep butijed MaN % buTijeN AvH aweN Joenuon

6101202 "ON 10BJUOY
€0rEg UISUODSIAA ‘suloey
€0€ WOoOoY -- anusAY UojBuIySEAA O/
SYJOAA 21jgNd JO JOUOISSIWWIOT 0]

SMYOM J179Nnd 40 LNINLYVdIA
ANIOVY 40 ALID
ANJINAVd ¥Od F1VIIdIL¥ID ANV NOILYIITddV



TO: Commissioner of Public Works
Racine, Wisconsin

Lien Waiver (in full)

WAIVER OF CONSTRUCTION LIEN
For value received, the undersigned hereby waives all rights to or claims for a lien on the land hereafter
described, for any and all work, materials, plans and specifications made or furnished or to be made or
furnished for the improvement of said lands, said improvements being done for the City of Racine by

A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc.

(prime contractor’s name)

said lands being situated in Racine County, State of Wisconsin, and described as follows (contract number and

name of contract):

Contract #2021019
Horlick Field Netting and Batting Cage

AWO #21133

The work done and/or materials furnished by the undersigned for said job is as follows:

Concrete Services

/
(describe). AU
vy
/, ,: V' s
Y
L/ v —

Signature | //

President
Title
AW. Oakes & Son, Inc.

Firm Name

Date of this Waiver:
May, 17 2022

**This waiver and release is contingent upon the receipt of payment and final bank clearance of
remittance in the amount of $48,586.18.



PROJECT # CHANGE ORDER REQUEST A.W. OAKES & SON

PROJECT HORLICK ATHLETIC FIELD 2000 OAKES RD.
LOCATION CITY OF RACINE RACINE, W{, 63406
BID DATE 41712022
JEFF BLASCZYK
Attn: 08-Apr-22 PHONE: 262-866-4474
Phaone : 11:33 AM FAX: 262-988-1897
Fax: CELL: 262-770-6106
ITEM ITEM APPROX UNIT AMOUNT
’@ DESCRIPTION UNIT ary PRICE BID
EXTRA WORK DUE TO CHANGE IN FOOTINGS FOR POLES
1 CONCRETE PAVEMENT REMOVAL sy 128 1200 § 165.60
2 7" HEAVY DUTY CONCRETE PAVEMENT sY 138 85.00 § 897.00
3 STATWIDE FENCING EXTRA FOR 14" DEEP FOOTINGS INSTEAD OF 10' FOR 6 NET POSTS LS 1 418000 § 4,180.00

LUMP SUM PART A TOTAL: $ 5,242.60



“JSBEUEN 15910ig SIL

(JaUMO JO ‘1BUlBY 80O JO AINjeUBIS)

=

ZZBZIv0 @eq SU] UoS 7 S9Y Jopenuol
1 jo | abeg
Rejues ples Jo sjuawiannbal 3y i aouepicooe Ul iy Ut pied Uasq aney J)ep Siy) 0} dn jOBAU0D PES 40 @ouelluoiad ay)
ur pafojdwe juawdinbs s|gepuadxa pue 'sieusiew ‘Joge) Joj Jopenuo) se paubisiopun ay; Jsujebe sjep siy jo se Buipuegsino
SWie|D |2 jeys Ay Jayuny | anp sl uiaiay umoys JudwAed JUaLND Y] el pue 'SJUSLINTO( J0BUCD AY; UNM SCUBDIOIIE Ul
pajaidwon uasq sey 3jEwsT pajielaq Syl AQ peIaAcD jom ayj ey} Ajiueo | ‘jeijaq pue aBpapmouy Aw Jo 1seq auy 03 Bulpioody
09zvz'see Dlicve tke I8 LNNOWY 19%HINOD WIOL
09°2vZ'ss %00} 00’} 092re's $ | 09Zvz'ss L 3] Z# 19pIo sbuey) 9z
00200'1$ %001 00'L | 00'Z00'vL $ | cozoo'vis L | s —#-13pig-aBusys— Sz
00'¥05% %001 009 | 00P0S $ | 00't8s 9 | AS | (oseg BBy asued g /™) luawaAey sjauou0d ANQ BT .S pe
00'¥vZ'e8g %004 0oL |oOPpv2'ss ¢ | 00'vvZ'ess L | 81 sj9)dwo) wayshg Buman uoisusa ) 14
00°00€$ %001 009 | 00'00E $ | 00'0s8 9 | AS |BACWSY 1USWIBARY 3)aJoun) 4
000628 %001 0005 | 00'0S2 $) 0053 0s | N WsWaAEy Bumnomes (%4
00°006'c} %001 00'L 00°006'¢ $ | 00'006'c$ L S uojeaeaxy 0z
00°008'¢$ %00} 00'L 00008’ $ | oo'oog'es L] s uoneziqoly 8l
000% %0 09'ZyT'oll ¢ waysAg Bupap uoisua) - z uonoag
(00°616'LL8$) %001 00'L |(oo6l6'L2) 8 |(0OBLE'LS) L s }# 19pIO 3bueyd 8l
00°299'153 %001 0L 00°/99'LS $ | 00°299'15% L s a9)dwo) wayshs Buman abes Buieg ya
00'005'6$ %001 00’k 00°00S's $ | 001005's3$ L | BN UOISOI3 pue ‘Jazyia4 'paeg ‘losdo] gL
00°090'6c$ %001 DO'S9r | 00°090'6€ $ | oo'v8% Sop | AS {oseg BBy ssuaq g /M) uawaned ajauouog Aing b .5 St
00 0er'es %001 00S¥Z | 00°0eb'e $|oovis SHZ | AS auo)g Bulysiuig uny ansLuAS 128
00'06€'6$ %00} 00'S¥Z | 00°06E'S $ | cozzs SvZ | AS Quo)g Sseg UN MAYAS €
00691 'v$ %001 00S¥2 | 00'S9L'p $100L8 svz | AS Juqey 3|nxAR0a5) 1N | IMBYIUAS 4
000v0'Z1S %001 00sLZz | 0OOV0'ZH $ 100953 siz | A1 QIND JUBWYIERY §in ) SHeyIuAS Lt
00°005'L$ %00} 00’1 00005'L $ | 00005'1% L] Jasly Jnouea|) JIMIS LULOIS 1]8
00°0vP'2$ %001 00S54 | 0DObP'L $ | coBre ssL | 41 uespiapun paddeipn / pajeiopad b 6
00'882'01$ %001 009LL | 00'8RL'04 $ | 00ceg oLl | N Jamas ULoIS DAY ¥ 8
00'98%'v3 %001 0ot 00'9sy'y $ | cogBy'be L] $1 UoRO3ULDD) BJOYUBH JAMIS UU0)S L
00°S51'12$ %00} 001 0085112 $ | oo'ssL'Les L S Buipei) ayig / uoyeaeox3 paiyssepun 9
00'GeS %001 00SL | 00'GL€ ¢ | ooszs Gl | AS [eAOWRY MjEmaplg aja1ou0) g
00052'2$ %00L 0006 |o00SZ'Z $ | co'szs 06 | AS 1EAOWAY JUSWIAARY 8)2/0U0D v
00'525% %001 00'. | 0o'ses $ | 0068 L | v3 uonosjold 18ju) WIo)s €
00°005't1$ %001 00'L 00°005°) $| 00005'}$ I ped Bunjoes suoig z
00'8¥9'12$ %001 o'l 00'8v9'12 $ | o0'gba'LZS L S uolezi|qoly L
00000'Lck § uaudy ejasouoy - abe) Bumeg - | uopoag
S )
amn.,wd__mow_,.r mkw.wu._wh“%%o % Anuenp 1509 (E10] 150D nun Anuenp 8]|S UO PaJo}S S|ELSIEI JO/PUEB YOAA 4O ucndussag
(85z2e# AU| ‘€S L1 Z# OMY) 8BeD ZZTEEG O TZT072T Wou pousd E0PES IM ‘Suloey
Buineg maN pue BUNAN 4VH ‘6101202 b "N WsWAE, |eeg YOE W0y anusAy Lojbulisem 0gL
SHIOAA DGNd JO JBUOISSIWIWGD




