Department of Public Works

City Hall

730 Washington Avenue
Racine, Wisconsin 53403
262.636.9121 — Public Works
262.636.9191 - Engineering

City of Racine, Wisconsin

John C. Rooney, P.E.
Commissioner of Public Works

Ronald J. Pritzlaff, P.E.
Asst. Comm. Of Public Works/Operations

Ara P. Molitor, P.E.
City Engineer

June 22, 2022

TO: Alder Mollie Jones, Chair
Public Works and Services Committee

FROM: Tom Molbeck, Director of Parks and Recreation
Department of Public Works

RE: Change Order No 2, Contract 2021019 HAF Netting and New Batting Cage

We are submitting Change Order No. 2 on the above contract in the amount of $5,242.60.

The original contract was approved in the amount of $ 289,917.00 under Resolution No. 0246-
21 of May 4, 2021. Change Order Number One reduced the amount of the contract by
$57,917.00 under Resolution No. 0388-21 of May 18, 2022, bringing the contract amount to
$232,000. This Change Order No. 2 in the amount of $5,242.60 brings the final contract total

to $237,242.60.

Funding should be appropriated from the following account:

ORG OBJECT Description Amount
45050 57110 Parks Land Improvements $5,242.60
Total $ 5,242.60

Cc: Joy Hansche
File



